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Louis Lynch Championships 2022 - 3/5/2022 to 3/6/2022

Athletics Association of Barbados
Usain Bolt Complex & National Stadium

Performance List

Event  1   Girls 75 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Juniors
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 3:30 PM
Meet Record: 12.10 2/22/2020 Skye Spencer-Layne

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 14211 Bruce, Destinee _________1
PRO NT 12210 Chase, Azaria _________2
PRO NT 14223 Husbands, Kyeshea _________3
PRO NT 12209 Scantlebury, Shamyra _________4

Event  3   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 3:15 PM
Meet Record: 14.24 2/20/2011 Akela Jones

CFT CARIFTA14.40
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

PRO NT 16219 Edwards, Sian _________1
PRO NT 15213 Williams, Zarina _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 1523 Harewood, Alika _________1

Event  4   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 91 cms Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 14.45 2/22/2014 Rivaldo Leacock

CFT CARIFTA14.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 15150 Bowen, Jadan _________1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 16114 Bishop, TyJah _________1

Event  5   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 84 cms Under 20
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 3:15 PM

NJR: 13.35 5/24/2014 Akela Jones
CFT CARIFTA14.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 17214 Browne, Nya _________1
PRO NT 18218 Smith, Makayla _________2

Rising Stars
RS NT 17262 Edwards, Maliah _________1

Event  6   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 99 cms Under 20
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 13.66 2/24/2007 Ryan Brathwaite

NJR: 13.41 8/1/2009 Shane Brathwaite
CFT CARIFTA14.10

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CP NT 17145 Prescod-Wiggins, Eron _________1
Extreme Velocity Track Club

EXV 23.00 17346 Carrington, Rodnico _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 19216 Sargeant, Natahri _________1

Rising Stars
RS 14.44 18278 Kennady, Nikkolai _________1
RS 14.85 18251 Pearce, Jadon _________2

Event  7   Women 100 Meter Hurdles 84 cms Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 3:15 PM
Meet Record: 13.86 2/22/2020 Kierre Beckles

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 20222 Taylor, Gabrielle _________1

Event  9   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Juniors
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 55.04 2/23/2020 Zarina Williams

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
PRO NT 14211 Bruce, Destinee _________1
PRO NT 12210 Chase, Azaria _________2
PRO NT 14223 Husbands, Kyeshea _________3
PRO NT 13212 Orford, Kiami-Rae _________4
PRO NT 12209 Scantlebury, Shamyra _________5

Event  11   Girls 400 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:15 PM
Meet Record: 65.99 2/21/2016 Hannah Connell

CFT CARIFTA63.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 70.15 16355 Price, Rihan _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 1523 Harewood, Alika _________1

Event  12   Boys 400 Meter Hurdles 84 cms Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:25 PM
Meet Record: 53.50 2/23/2014 Rivaldo Leacock

CFT CARIFTA55.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 15147 Clarke, Nikolai _________1
CP NT 15149 Griffith, Keshawn _________2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 16114 Bishop, TyJah _________1

Event  15   Women 400 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:15 PM
Meet Record: 62.70 2/20/2007 Latoya Griffith

NJR: 57.45 2/25/2007 Tia Adana Belle
CFT CARIFTA61.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 18218 Smith, Makayla _________1
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Proformers Track Club...(Event  15   Women 400 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Open)
PRO NT 20222 Taylor, Gabrielle _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 1891 Worrell, Shadae _________1

Event  16   Men 400 Meter Hurdles 91 cms Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:35 PM
Meet Record: 51.10 2/18/2018 Fabian Norgrove

NJR: 50.90 6/12/2016 Rivaldo Leacock
CFT CARIFTA53.50

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 17122 Cumberbatch, O'Neil _________1
Extreme Velocity Track Club

EXV 60.24 17343 Alexander, Zachery _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 19216 Sargeant, Natahri _________1
Quantum Leap

QL 56.87 1775 Dottin, Joshua _________1
Rising Stars

RS NT 20255 Williams, Shem _________1
UWI Blackbirds

UWIB NT 23232 Harris, Daeandre _________1
UWIB NT 23234 Norgrove, Fabian _________2
UWIB NT236 Norgrove, Kemar _________3

Event  19   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 13
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 6:00 PM
Meet Record: 12.98 2/22/2020 Tania Applewhite

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 12295 Lavine, Jazara _________1
EDP NT 12304 Nicholls, Sharifa _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO 15.02 12210 Chase, Azaria _________1
PRO 13.99 12209 Scantlebury, Shamyra _________2
PRO 14.03 12215 Williams, Jamaiah _________3

Event  20   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 13
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 6:05 PM
Meet Record: 12.58 2/23/2019 Amari Forde

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Christ Church Foundation Schoo

CCFS NT 12372 Clarke, Tyrell _________1
Coleridge and Parry School

CP NT 12161 Harding, Zarell _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 12296 Brathwaite, Micaiah _________1
EDP NT 12137 Dallaway, Shamari _________2
EDP NT 11335 Durant, Franklain _________3
EDP NT 12139 Johnson, Jamarco _________4
EDP NT 12135 Simmons, Alec _________5

Quantum Leap
QL 14.99 12101 Thomas, Naeem _________1

Rising Stars
RS 14.29 12264 Coward, Taje _________1
RS 16.39 11265 Pearce, Jayce _________2
RS NT 12263 Stuart, Kaden _________3

Event  21   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 15
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 6:10 PM
Meet Record: 12.34 2/23/2019 Kishwana Niles

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BSL Athletics Track Club

BSL 14.66 133 Monah, Keziah _________1
Coleridge and Parry School

CP NT 14152 Harewood, Amara _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 13337 Blake, Mahela _________1
EDP NT 14324 London, Leemiah _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO 13.97 14223 Husbands, Kyeshea _________1
PRO 13.72 14208 Scantlebury, Shaziya _________2

Quantum Leap
QL 14.17 14103 Brathwaite, Jada _________1
QL 14.44 1397 Ellis-Nurse, Raliyah _________2
QL 13.91 14108 Jordan, Naomi _________3

Rising Stars
RS 13.05 14245 Applewhite, Tania _________1
RS 13.21 14246 Applewhite, Tia _________2
RS 13.39 13277 Mascoll, Alexus _________3
RS 14.11 14276 Olton, Semara _________4

Event  22   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 15
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 6:15 PM
Meet Record: 11.45 2/17/2018 Ashen Vaughn

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 1365 Jones, Nathan _________1
Coleridge and Parry School

CP NT 14158 Adams, Jocordell _________1
CP NT 14157 Boyce, Jamaree _________2
CP NT 14155 Lee, Geovanny _________3
CP NT 14160 Simpson, Kamani _________4
CP NT 14156 Thompson, Jonathan _________5

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 14297 Broome, Roshae _________1
EDP NT 14140 Fredricks, Ethan _________2
EDP NT 13328 Moore, Aidan _________3

Quantum Leap
QL 13.06 1398 Best, Jazzair _________1
QL 12.85 13102 Blackman-Gittens, Jaquon _________2
QL 14.30 13105 Cumberbatch, Nathan _________3
QL 13.13 1473 Cummings, Kamari _________4
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Quantum Leap...(Event  22   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 15)
QL NT 1477 Haynes, Ethan _________5
QL 11.91 1480 McCollin, Ethan _________6
QL NT 13107 Wall, Zachary _________7

Rising Stars
RS 12.22 14275 Griffith, Jaheim _________1
RS 12.24 14250 Knight, Zavier _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 13.72 1336 Thorne, Davion _________1

Event  23   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 5:05 PM
Meet Record: 12.05 2/22/2020 Kishawna Niles

CFT CARIFTA11.95
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BSL Athletics Track Club
BSL 13.86 155 White, Ciara _________1

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 16146 Piggott, Ciara _________1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 16310 Ashby, Jaidah _________1
EDP NT 15118 Benn, Kala _________2
EDP NT 15134 McCollin, Miah _________3
EDP NT 15303 Nicholls, Saraya _________4

Pacers Track Club
PTC 13.54 15204 Gaskin, Davina _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO 13.66 16219 Edwards, Sian _________1
PRO 14.00 15213 Williams, Zarina _________2

Quantum Leap
QL 13.17 1671 Ballantyne, Chrisaria _________1
QL 14.59 15100 Oxley, Kaniecia _________2
QL 13.46 1683 Pinder, Gabrielle _________3
QL 13.51 1687 Sealy, Jasmine _________4
QL 13.36 1689 Williams, Jada _________5

Rising Stars
RS 14.03 15282 Cox, Maegan _________1
RS 12.49 15281 Husbands, Azara _________2
RS NT 15279 King, Jannica _________3
RS 13.01 16257 Lewis, Dania _________4
RS 13.62 16253 Spencer-Layne, Skye _________5

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 1543 Clarke, Nitara _________1
TAL 12.76 1523 Harewood, Alika _________2
TAL 13.10 1535 Taylor, Nyema _________3
TAL 13.34 1638 Trotman, Janesquith _________4
TAL 12.98 1641 Wiltshire, Romancia _________5

Unattached
UA NT 14243 Nurse, Aniya _________1

Velocity Management
VM NT 1556 Johnson, Kijana _________1

Event  24   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 5:15 PM
Meet Record: 10.75 2/18/2012 Mario Burke

CFT CARIFTA10.80
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 1664 Lockhart, Keilian _________1

Christ Church Foundation Schoo
CCFS NT 15368 Newton, Kevion _________1

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 15150 Bowen, Jadan _________1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 16114 Bishop, TyJah _________1
EDP NT 15133 Springer, Tyrique _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 16347 Clarke, Makai _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO 11.53 16220 Callender, Trey _________1
PRO NT 16217 Spencer, Reginaldo _________2

Quantum Leap
QL 13.23 15104 McCollin, Daniel _________1
QL 11.00 1682 Pilgrim, Jaquan _________2

Rising Stars
RS NT 15284 Gittens, R'Jai _________1
RS 11.88 16266 Hoyte, Travis _________2
RS 11.50 15273 Jn Pierre-Greene, Enrico _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 11.42 1624 Haynes, Teon _________1

Unattached
UA NT 15242 Nurse, Kriston _________1

Unttachaed
Una NT 15206 Walcott, Kenneth _________1

Event  26   Men 100 Meter Dash Under 20
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 5:25 PM

NJR: 10.08 4/16/1994 Obadele Thompson
CFT CARIFTA10.55

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 1767 Agard, Jay _________1
BTC 12.22 1963 Burke, Joshua _________2
BTC NT 1866 Wilson, Andrew _________3

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 17145 Prescod-Wiggins, Eron _________1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 18138 Chester, Jonathan _________1
EDP NT 17321 Daniel, Yazid _________2
EDP NT 18326 Maynard, Justin _________3
EDP NT 18312 Sealy, T'Shaun _________4
EDP NT 18292 Williams, Rashad _________5
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Extreme Velocity Track Club...(Event  26   Men 100 Meter Dash Under 20)
EXV NT 19348 Cummins, Kristin _________1
EXV 11.86 17349 Eversley, Shatori _________2
EXV 12.01 18350 Forde, Mykehi _________3
EXV 11.11 19352 Greenidge, Shacouri _________4
EXV 10.86 18340 Knight, Amari _________5
EXV NT 18358 Mascoll-Beckles, Amani _________6
EXV 11.26 18360 Raphael, Sean _________7
EXV NT 17363 Seale, Sharique _________8
EXV NT 17365 Thompson, Micahyah _________9

Rising Stars
RS 13.11 17286 Bailey, Omarion _________1
RS 11.03 18285 Gill, Jamarco _________2
RS 11.55 18270 Gustave, Marcellus _________3
RS 12.54 18269 Hutson, Evan _________4
RS 11.11 18251 Pearce, Jadon _________5
RS 12.23 17261 Phillips, Shadane _________6

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 1914 Clarke, Paul _________1
TAL 10.97 1916 Deane, Seth _________2
TAL 11.51 1719 Forde, Justin _________3
TAL NT 1733 Straker, Aragorn _________4

Unttachaed
Una NT 17205 Small, Jeremy _________1

Velocity Management
VM NT 1753 Durant, Jakwon _________1
VM 11.22 1849 Vaughan, Ashem _________2

Event  27   Women 100 Meter Dash Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 5:35 PM
Meet Record: 11.66 2/25/2017 Sada Williams

NJR: 11.34 4/7/2007 Shakera Reece
CFT CARIFTA11.80

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 1862 McClean, Tuwana _________1
BSL Athletics Track Club

BSL 13.02 181 Moore, Doneisha _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 18120 Agard, Aaliyah _________1
EDP NT 19315 Fagan, Rickyla _________2
EDP NT 19130 Greaves, Zariah _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 12.77 17354 Holder, Niobe _________1
EXV 12.70 17341 Hope, Nyah _________2
EXV NT 19356 Nicholls, Nikayla _________3
EXV 13.13 17357 Nurse, Azariah _________4

Proformers Track Club
PRO 12.39 17214 Browne, Nya _________1

Rising Stars
RS 13.07 17262 Edwards, Maliah _________1
RS 13.24 18256 Haynes, Dania _________2

RS 13.46 19249 Knight, Zaria _________3
RS 13.29 17252 Rudder, Naiobi _________4

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 13.54 1725 Holder, Terese _________1
TAL 12.70 1826 Hynds, Jada _________2
TAL 12.56 1830 Martindale, Khristel _________3
TAL 12.76 1732 Niles, Danae _________4

Unattached
UNA 13.60 18225 Simpson, Rebecca _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 21241 Hunte, Nakara _________1
UWIB NT 19239 Thopre, Kayla _________2

Velocity Management
VM NT 1858 Catwell, Kayleigh _________1
VM 11.80 1755 Niles, Kishawna _________2
VM 12.95 1851 Stow-Gooding, Kristina _________3

Event  28   Men 100 Meter Dash Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 5:45 PM
Meet Record: 10.30 2/22/2014 Levi Cadogan

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC 11.51 2059 Clarke, Tyrell _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 20115 Brome, Dakoda _________1
Extreme Velocity Track Club

EXV 11.32 22359 Adamson, Xavier _________1
EXV 11.36 19351 Forde, Jadyn _________2
EXV 11.28 20342 Gravesande, Jahiem _________3

Quantum Leap
QL NT 1792 Quimby-Ward, Zaccheo _________1
QL 12.58 29106 Roach, Kemar _________2
QL NT 1985 Roett, Nathan _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 10.57 2422 Griffith, Reco _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 269 Adamson, Tre _________1
UNA NT 308 Birkett, Darien _________2
UNA NT 277 Walcott, Joshua _________3
UNA 11.30 27224 Worrell, Jahvere _________4

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 23226 Barnes, Tyrell _________1
UWIB NT 37227 Beckles, Dwayne _________2
UWIB NT 23228 Best, Roderick _________3
UWIB NT 23229 Brathwaite, J'Vonte _________4
UWIB NT 23230 Broome, Gabriel _________5
UWIB NT 23231 Cumberbatch, Jebarri _________6

Velocity Management
VM 10.97 2854 Devonish, Anderson _________1
VM 12.83 2257 Thompson, Nathan _________2
VM NT 2050 Walcott, Dejuan _________3
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Event  31   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 5:05 PM
Meet Record: 26.51 2/23/2020 Tia Applewhite

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme...(Event  31   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13)

EDP NT 12295 Lavine, Jazara _________1
EDP NT 12304 Nicholls, Sharifa _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 12210 Chase, Azaria _________1
PRO XNT 12209 Scantlebury, Shamyra _________2
PRO X29.88 12215 Williams, Jamaiah _________3

Event  32   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 13
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 5:10 PM
Meet Record: 27.37 2/22/2015 Savion Hoyte

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BSL Athletics Track Club

BSL 28.42 126 Walcott, Element _________1
Christ Church Foundation Schoo

CCFS NT 12372 Clarke, Tyrell _________1
Coleridge and Parry School

CP NT 12161 Harding, Zarell _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 12296 Brathwaite, Micaiah _________1
EDP NT 12137 Dallaway, Shamari _________2
EDP NT 11335 Durant, Franklain _________3
EDP NT 12139 Johnson, Jamarco _________4
EDP NT 12300 Sealy, Gabriel _________5
EDP NT 12135 Simmons, Alec _________6

Quantum Leap
QL 31.08 12101 Thomas, Naeem _________1

Rising Stars
RS 29.12 12264 Coward, Taje _________1
RS NT 11265 Pearce, Jayce _________2
RS NT 12263 Stuart, Kaden _________3

Event  33   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:55 PM
Meet Record: 25.22 2/23/2019 Kishwana Niles

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BSL Athletics Track Club

BSL 30.49 133 Monah, Keziah _________1
Coleridge and Parry School

CP NT 14152 Harewood, Amara _________1
CP NT 14153 Thomas, Zoe _________2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 13337 Blake, Mahela _________1
EDP NT 14314 Hinds, Kenya _________2
EDP NT 14324 London, Leemiah _________3

Proformers Track Club
PRO 30.30 14223 Husbands, Kyeshea _________1

PRO NT 13212 Orford, Kiami-Rae _________2
PRO NT 14208 Scantlebury, Shaziya _________3

Quantum Leap
QL 29.58 14103 Brathwaite, Jada _________1
QL 30.42 1472 Browne, Sharissa _________2
QL 30.08 1397 Ellis-Nurse, Raliyah _________3
QL 28.92 14108 Jordan, Naomi _________4

Rising Stars
RS 26.95 14245 Applewhite, Tania _________1
RS 26.82 14246 Applewhite, Tia _________2
RS 27.60 13277 Mascoll, Alexus _________3
RS 29.46 14276 Olton, Semara _________4

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 1320 Gill, Nairobi _________1
TAL NT 1444 Lashley, T'Nia _________2

Event  34   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 15
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 5:00 PM
Meet Record: 23.06 2/18/2018 Ashen Vaughn

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 1365 Jones, Nathan _________1
Coleridge and Parry School

CP NT 14158 Adams, Jocordell _________1
CP NT 14157 Boyce, Jamaree _________2
CP NT 14155 Lee, Geovanny _________3
CP NT 14160 Simpson, Kamani _________4
CP NT 14156 Thompson, Jonathan _________5

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 14297 Broome, Roshae _________1
EDP NT 14140 Fredricks, Ethan _________2
EDP NT 13308 Leacock, Justin _________3
EDP NT 13328 Moore, Aidan _________4

Quantum Leap
QL 27.83 1398 Best, Jazzair _________1
QL 26.46 13102 Blackman-Gittens, Jaquon _________2
QL NT 13105 Cumberbatch, Nathan _________3
QL 27.00 1473 Cummings, Kamari _________4
QL NT 1496 Hart, Ethan _________5
QL 26.10 1477 Haynes, Ethan _________6
QL 24.10 1480 McCollin, Ethan _________7
QL NT 13107 Wall, Zachary _________8

Rising Stars
RS 25.41 14274 Douglin, Malique _________1
RS 24.78 14275 Griffith, Jaheim _________2
RS 25.54 14250 Knight, Zavier _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 29.49 1336 Thorne, Davion _________1



Barbados National Stadium - AAB - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:27 AM  3/2/2022  Page 6
Louis Lynch Championships 2022 - 3/5/2022 to 3/6/2022

Athletics Association of Barbados
Usain Bolt Complex & National Stadium

Performance List

Event  35   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:55 PM
Meet Record: 24.46 2/25/2007 Mara Weekes

CFT CARIFTA24.30
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BSL Athletics Track Club...(Event  35   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 17)
BSL 27.79 154 Weekes, Alyssa _________1
BSL 28.91 155 White, Ciara _________2

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 16146 Piggott, Ciara _________1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 16310 Ashby, Jaidah _________1
EDP NT 15118 Benn, Kala _________2
EDP NT 15298 Jones, Ebony _________3
EDP NT 15134 McCollin, Miah _________4
EDP NT 15303 Nicholls, Saraya _________5

Pacers Track Club
PTC 27.45 15204 Gaskin, Davina _________1

Quantum Leap
QL 27.62 1671 Ballantyne, Chrisaria _________1
QL 26.07 1678 Holford, Jahzara _________2
QL 27.66 15109 Morgan, Kanedra _________3
QL 30.15 15100 Oxley, Kaniecia _________4
QL 27.67 1683 Pinder, Gabrielle _________5
QL 25.36 1584 Rock, Kadia _________6
QL 28.84 1687 Sealy, Jasmine _________7
QL 27.34 1689 Williams, Jada _________8

Rising Stars
RS 25.79 15271 Archer, Ariel _________1
RS 28.70 15282 Cox, Maegan _________2
RS 25.57 15281 Husbands, Azara _________3
RS NT 15279 King, Jannica _________4

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 27.15 1612 Bentham, Kelia _________1
TAL NT 1543 Clarke, Nitara _________2
TAL 27.39 1617 Downes, Kelescia _________3
TAL 27.18 1535 Taylor, Nyema _________4
TAL 27.57 1641 Wiltshire, Romancia _________5

Unattached
UA NT 14243 Nurse, Aniya _________1

Velocity Management
VM 29.50 1556 Johnson, Kijana _________1

Event  36   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:05 PM
Meet Record: 21.99 2/23/2014 Kentone Browne

CFT CARIFTA21.80
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
BTC 25.87 1664 Lockhart, Keilian _________1

BSL Athletics Track Club
BSL NT 162 Ruck, Ramon _________1

Christ Church Foundation Schoo
CCFS NT 15368 Newton, Kevion _________1

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 15150 Bowen, Jadan _________1
CP NT 15154 Dowrich-Roach, Kaden _________2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 16114 Bishop, TyJah _________1
EDP NT 15133 Springer, Tyrique _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO 24.24 16220 Callender, Trey _________1
PRO 22.35 16217 Spencer, Reginaldo _________2

Quantum Leap
QL 27.47 15104 McCollin, Daniel _________1
QL 22.17 1682 Pilgrim, Jaquan _________2

Rising Stars
RS 24.84 15284 Gittens, R'Jai _________1
RS 24.43 16266 Hoyte, Travis _________2
RS 23.49 15273 Jn Pierre-Greene, Enrico _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 22.57 1613 Braithwaite, Nathan _________1

Unattached
UA NT 15242 Nurse, Kriston _________1

Event  38   Men 200 Meter Dash Under 20
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:15 PM

NJR: 20.49 7/16/1995 Obadele Thompson
CFT CARIFTA21.40

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 1767 Agard, Jay _________1
BTC 23.92 1963 Burke, Joshua _________2
BTC NT 1860 Gustave, Amir _________3
BTC NT 1866 Wilson, Andrew _________4

Christ Church Foundation Schoo
CCFS NT 17371 Lowe, Peter _________1

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 17145 Prescod-Wiggins, Eron _________1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 18138 Chester, Jonathan _________1
EDP NT 17321 Daniel, Yazid _________2
EDP NT 18326 Maynard, Justin _________3
EDP NT 18312 Sealy, T'Shaun _________4
EDP NT 18292 Williams, Rashad _________5

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 23.53 17346 Carrington, Rodnico _________1
EXV 22.22 19348 Cummins, Kristin _________2
EXV NT 18350 Forde, Mykehi _________3
EXV 22.75 19352 Greenidge, Shacouri _________4
EXV 22.07 18340 Knight, Amari _________5
EXV 21.90 18358 Mascoll-Beckles, Amani _________6
EXV NT 18360 Raphael, Sean _________7
EXV 23.94 17363 Seale, Sharique _________8
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Rising Stars...(Event  38   Men 200 Meter Dash Under 20)
RS 26.06 17286 Bailey, Omarion _________1
RS 26.68 17283 Best, Jonathan _________2
RS NT 19247 Cadogan, Marquez _________3
RS 22.95 18285 Gill, Jamarco _________4
RS 24.00 18270 Gustave, Marcellus _________5
RS 25.63 18269 Hutson, Evan _________6
RS 22.50 18278 Kennady, Nikkolai _________7
RS 22.79 18251 Pearce, Jadon _________8
RS 25.23 17261 Phillips, Shadane _________9
RS 24.55 18254 Thomas, Delano _________10
RS 24.91 18258 Wilkinson, Raekwon _________11

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 1916 Deane, Seth _________1
TAL 23.16 1719 Forde, Justin _________2
TAL 22.09 1927 Ifill, Xavier _________3
TAL 22.12 1733 Straker, Aragorn _________4
TAL NT 1939 Walrond, Ross _________5

Unttachaed
Una NT 17205 Small, Jeremy _________1

Event  39   Women 200 Meter Dash Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:25 PM
Meet Record: 23.27 2/18/2018 Sade Williams

NJR: 22.61 3/18/2015 Sada Wlliams
CFT CARIFTA24.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC 27.76 1862 McClean, Tuwana _________1
BSL Athletics Track Club

BSL 27.12 181 Moore, Doneisha _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 18120 Agard, Aaliyah _________1
EDP NT 19315 Fagan, Rickyla _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 26.43 17341 Hope, Nyah _________1
EXV NT 19356 Nicholls, Nikayla _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO 25.30 17214 Browne, Nya _________1
PRO 27.40 20222 Taylor, Gabrielle _________2

Quantum Leap
QL 24.42 2076 Foster, Asia _________1

Rising Stars
RS 27.53 17244 Applewhaite, Tianna _________1
RS 27.00 17252 Rudder, Naiobi _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 26.37 2015 Collymore, Kyanna _________1
TAL 27.37 1725 Holder, Terese _________2
TAL 27.25 1826 Hynds, Jada _________3
TAL 25.76 1830 Martindale, Khristel _________4
TAL 26.16 1732 Niles, Danae _________5
TAL 25.30 1840 Walrond, Tionce _________6

Unattached
UNA 26.08 1768 Boyce, Brieanna _________1
UNA 29.27 18225 Simpson, Rebecca _________2

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 20240 Forde-Morris, Ranisha _________1
UWIB NT 18237 Taitt, Darielle _________2
UWIB NT 19239 Thopre, Kayla _________3

Event  40   Men 200 Meter Dash Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:35 PM
Meet Record: 20.71 2/22/2015 Nicholas Deshong

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC 22.18 2059 Clarke, Tyrell _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 21128 Boyce, Desean _________1
EDP NT 20115 Brome, Dakoda _________2
EDP NT 20127 Johnson, Tyrique _________3
EDP NT 20119 Mason, Akkim _________4
EDP NT 21124 Norville, Tyreke _________5

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 23.40 22359 Adamson, Xavier _________1
EXV 22.53 20339 Ifill, Veron _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 19216 Sargeant, Natahri _________1

Quantum Leap
QL 23.11 1794 Bourne Jr, Sherwin _________1
QL NT 3074 Deshong, Nicholas _________2
QL 21.53 1781 Parris, Josiah _________3
QL NT 1792 Quimby-Ward, Zaccheo _________4
QL NT 1985 Roett, Nathan _________5
QL 23.95 1886 Scantlebury, Armani _________6
QL 23.24 1995 Thornhill, Jalen _________7

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 22.00 2422 Griffith, Reco _________1
TAL 21.86 2134 Taitt-Best, Raheem _________2
TAL 22.62 2237 Thorne, Shane _________3
TAL NT 2142 Wint, Uroy _________4

Unattached
UNA NT 269 Adamson, Tre _________1
UNA NT 308 Birkett, Darien _________2
UNA NT 277 Walcott, Joshua _________3
UNA 22.83 27224 Worrell, Jahvere _________4

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 23226 Barnes, Tyrell _________1
UWIB NT 23228 Best, Roderick _________2
UWIB NT 23229 Brathwaite, J'Vonte _________3
UWIB NT 23230 Broome, Gabriel _________4
UWIB NT 23231 Cumberbatch, Jebarri _________5
UWIB NT 26233 Martin, Kyan _________6
UWIB NT 23235 Waithe, Aquon _________7
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Velocity Management...(Event  40   Men 200 Meter Dash Open)
VM 21.88 2854 Devonish, Anderson _________1
VM 26.62 2257 Thompson, Nathan _________2

Event  43   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 13
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:40 PM
Meet Record: 67.31 2/23/2019 Chiara Beckles

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 12336 Bourne, Victori _________1
EDP NT 12295 Lavine, Jazara _________2
EDP NT 12304 Nicholls, Sharifa _________3

Event  44   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 13
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:40 PM
Meet Record: 65.69 2/22/2020 Ziair Grifftih

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BSL Athletics Track Club

BSL NT 126 Walcott, Element _________1
Coleridge and Parry School

CP NT 12161 Harding, Zarell _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 12296 Brathwaite, Micaiah _________1
EDP NT 12137 Dallaway, Shamari _________2
EDP NT 11335 Durant, Franklain _________3
EDP NT 12331 Gamble, Patrick _________4
EDP NT 12294 James, Micah _________5
EDP NT 12139 Johnson, Jamarco _________6
EDP NT 12332 Renwick-Williams, Zindzele _________7
EDP NT 12300 Sealy, Gabriel _________8
EDP NT 12135 Simmons, Alec _________9
EDP NT 12293 Wood, Charles _________10

Proformers Track Club
PRO 68.32 12221 Wickham, Amarii _________1

Event  45   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 15
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:45 PM
Meet Record: 59.50 2/22/2014 Rosetta Hoyte

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Christ Church Foundation Schoo

CCFS NT 14367 Small, Arielle _________1
Coleridge and Parry School

CP NT 14152 Harewood, Amara _________1
CP NT 14153 Thomas, Zoe _________2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 13337 Blake, Mahela _________1
EDP NT 14311 Browne, Savanna _________2
EDP NT 13323 Edghill-Mapp, Skye _________3
EDP NT 14314 Hinds, Kenya _________4
EDP NT 14324 London, Leemiah _________5
EDP NT 14291 Skeete, Danya _________6

Proformers Track Club
PRO 71.89 14211 Bruce, Destinee _________1

PRO 77.74 13212 Orford, Kiami-Rae _________2
PRO 72.77 14208 Scantlebury, Shaziya _________3

Quantum Leap
QL 70.56 1472 Browne, Sharissa _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 1320 Gill, Nairobi _________1
TAL NT 1444 Lashley, T'Nia _________2

Event  46   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 15
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:50 PM
Meet Record: 51.41 2/19/2011 Remarco Thompson

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CP NT 14158 Adams, Jocordell _________1
CP NT 14157 Boyce, Jamaree _________2
CP NT 14155 Lee, Geovanny _________3
CP NT 14160 Simpson, Kamani _________4
CP NT 14156 Thompson, Jonathan _________5

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 14297 Broome, Roshae _________1
EDP NT 14302 Duncan, Renaldo _________2
EDP NT 14140 Fredricks, Ethan _________3
EDP NT 13308 Leacock, Justin _________4
EDP NT 14306 Marshall, Isaiah _________5
EDP NT 13328 Moore, Aidan _________6

Quantum Leap
QL NT 1496 Hart, Ethan _________1
QL 60.97 1477 Haynes, Ethan _________2

Rising Stars
RS 57.09 14274 Douglin, Malique _________1

Event  47   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 3:45 PM
Meet Record: 55.14 2/24/2007 Mara Weekes

CFT CARIFTA56.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BSL Athletics Track Club
BSL 65.51 154 Weekes, Alyssa _________1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 16310 Ashby, Jaidah _________1
EDP NT 15118 Benn, Kala _________2
EDP NT 15298 Jones, Ebony _________3
EDP NT 15134 McCollin, Miah _________4
EDP NT 15303 Nicholls, Saraya _________5
EDP NT 16309 Wood, Nia _________6

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 62.38 16355 Price, Rihan _________1

Quantum Leap
QL 62.12 1678 Holford, Jahzara _________1
QL 65.19 15109 Morgan, Kanedra _________2
QL 59.59 1584 Rock, Kadia _________3
QL 66.33 1690 Williams, Jade _________4
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Rising Stars...(Event  47   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 17)
RS 58.64 15271 Archer, Ariel _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 61.76 1612 Bentham, Kelia _________1
TAL 62.26 1617 Downes, Kelescia _________2

Unattached
UNA 67.83 1669 Price, Zhariel _________1
UNA 76.37 1670 Roberts, Rania _________2

Event  48   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 3:55 PM
Meet Record: 49.04 2/20/2010 Jerrad Mason

CFT CARIFTA48.90
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 15147 Clarke, Nikolai _________1
CP NT 15151 Dallaway, Azarhi _________2
CP NT 15154 Dowrich-Roach, Kaden _________3
CP NT 15149 Griffith, Keshawn _________4

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 16114 Bishop, TyJah _________1
EDP NT 15141 Brown, Amari _________2
EDP NT 16301 Duncan, Daniel _________3
EDP NT 15133 Springer, Tyrique _________4

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 16362 Crichlow, Isaiah _________1

Rising Stars
RS 58.52 16267 Blair, Micah _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 51.36 1613 Braithwaite, Nathan _________1
TAL NT 1647 Thompson, Ethan _________2

Event  50   Men 400 Meter Dash Under 20
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:05 PM

NJR: 45.91 5/19/2001 Wilan Louis
CFT CARIFTA48.25

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 1860 Gustave, Amir _________1
Christ Church Foundation Schoo

CCFS NT 17371 Lowe, Peter _________1
CCFS NT 17369 Wallace, Aidan _________2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 19290 Armstrong, jahleel _________1
EDP NT 19125 Bascombe, Kyle _________2
EDP NT 18138 Chester, Jonathan _________3
EDP NT 17122 Cumberbatch, O'Neil _________4
EDP NT 17321 Daniel, Yazid _________5
EDP NT 18305 Dates, Ramiro _________6
EDP NT 18325 Hudson, Kobe _________7
EDP NT 18123 Johnson, Shane _________8
EDP NT 17299 Richards, Nathan _________9

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 54.39 17343 Alexander, Zachery _________1
EXV 58.99 17353 Haywood, Nicholas _________2

Rising Stars
RS 52.23 19247 Cadogan, Marquez _________1
RS 50.02 19272 Simmons, Antonio _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 50.12 1821 Gollop, Favian _________1
TAL 50.99 1927 Ifill, Xavier _________2
TAL 48.90 1939 Walrond, Ross _________3

Velocity Management
VM NT 1948 Spencer, Aren _________1

Event  51   Women 400 Meter Dash Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 53.38 2/21/2015 Sade Williams

NJR: 52.07 3/26/2016 Sada Williams
CFT CARIFTA56.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

PRO 66.75 18218 Smith, Makayla _________1
PRO 69.22 20222 Taylor, Gabrielle _________2

Quantum Leap
QL 56.02 2076 Foster, Asia _________1
QL 63.55 1799 Thomas, Shania _________2
QL 57.73 1891 Worrell, Shadae _________3

Rising Stars
RS 62.99 17244 Applewhaite, Tianna _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 59.69 2015 Collymore, Kyanna _________1
TAL 68.32 1718 Fleming, Tonique _________2
TAL 57.76 1840 Walrond, Tionce _________3

Unattached
UNA 59.58 1768 Boyce, Brieanna _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 20240 Forde-Morris, Ranisha _________1
UWIB NT 18237 Taitt, Darielle _________2

Event  52   Men 400 Meter Dash Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:25 PM
Meet Record: 46.30 2/17/2018 Jonathan Jones

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 21128 Boyce, Desean _________1
EDP NT 20127 Johnson, Tyrique _________2
EDP NT 20119 Mason, Akkim _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 23364 Boyce, Shem _________1
EXV 51.50 20339 Ifill, Veron _________2

Quantum Leap
QL 54.07 1794 Bourne Jr, Sherwin _________1
QL 47.96 1781 Parris, Josiah _________2
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Quantum Leap...(Event  52   Men 400 Meter Dash Open)
QL NT 1988 Straughn, Devanté _________3
QL 52.48 1995 Thornhill, Jalen _________4

Rising Stars
RS 49.94 20259 Edwards, Ori _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 2111 Barker, Shomar _________1
TAL NT 2029 Kelley, Jamali _________2
TAL NT 2146 Shepherd-Rollins, Shomari _________3
TAL 50.05 2134 Taitt-Best, Raheem _________4
TAL 50.77 2237 Thorne, Shane _________5

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 21238 Adabanya, Malcolm _________1
UWIB NT 26233 Martin, Kyan _________2
UWIB NT 23235 Waithe, Aquon _________3

Velocity Management
VM NT 1948 Spencer, Aren _________1

Event  61   Girls 800 Meter Run Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 5:50 PM
Meet Record: 2:18.19 2/5/2007 Althea Maximillien

CFT CARIFTA2:19.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 14153 Thomas, Zoe _________1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 12336 Bourne, Victori _________1
EDP NT 14311 Browne, Savanna _________2
EDP NT 13323 Edghill-Mapp, Skye _________3
EDP NT 14314 Hinds, Kenya _________4
EDP NT 14324 London, Leemiah _________5
EDP NT 15319 Moorjani, Abbigail _________6
EDP NT 15329 Rosemond, Zariah _________7
EDP NT 15136 Simmons, Ashlyn _________8
EDP NT 14291 Skeete, Danya _________9
EDP NT 15322 Waterman, Jakayla _________10
EDP NT 16309 Wood, Nia _________11

Quantum Leap
QL 2:47.62 1593 Best, Sharifa _________1
QL 2:40.43 1690 Williams, Jade _________2

Unattached
UNA 2:46.44 1669 Price, Zhariel _________1
UNA 3:21.45 1670 Roberts, Rania _________2

Event  62   Boys 800 Meter Run Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 6:00 PM
Meet Record: 1:56.78 2/21/2010 Jerrad Mason

CFT CARIFTA1:57.50
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 1661 Nurse, Nathaniel _________1

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 15147 Clarke, Nikolai _________1
CP NT 15151 Dallaway, Azarhi _________2

CP NT 15149 Griffith, Keshawn _________3
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 15141 Brown, Amari _________1
EDP NT 13308 Leacock, Justin _________2
EDP NT 14306 Marshall, Isaiah _________3
EDP NT 13328 Moore, Aidan _________4
EDP NT 12300 Sealy, Gabriel _________5

Proformers Track Club
PRO 2:34.57 12221 Wickham, Amarii _________1

Event  65   Women 800 Meter Run Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 6:10 PM
Meet Record: 2:12.53 2/18/2018 Sade Sealy

NJR: 2:06.63 7/15/2000 Sheena Gooding
CFT CARIFTA2:15.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
PRO 3:03.28 14211 Bruce, Destinee _________1

Event  66   Men 800 Meter Run Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 6:20 PM
Meet Record: 1:49.43 2/19/2017 Anthonio Mascoll

NJR: 1:48.16 2/26/2017 Jonathan Jones
CFT CARIFTA1:55.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 1860 Gustave, Amir _________1
Christ Church Foundation Schoo

CCFS NT 17370 Hope, Kele' _________1
CCFS 1:59.52 19366 Raven, John _________2

Coleridge and Parry School
CP NT 15148 Johnson, Kamari _________1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 19290 Armstrong, jahleel _________1
EDP NT 19125 Bascombe, Kyle _________2
EDP NT 17122 Cumberbatch, O'Neil _________3
EDP NT 18305 Dates, Ramiro _________4
EDP NT 20316 Dawson, Daemon _________5
EDP NT 16301 Duncan, Daniel _________6
EDP NT 17132 Greaves, Kimani _________7
EDP NT 17313 Hinds, Brandon _________8
EDP NT 19338 Hoyte, Savion _________9
EDP NT 18325 Hudson, Kobe _________10
EDP NT 18123 Johnson, Shane _________11
EDP NT 16116 Morris, Aaron _________12
EDP NT 17299 Richards, Nathan _________13
EDP NT 22129 Williams, Rick _________14

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 23364 Boyce, Shem _________1
EXV 2:25.06 17353 Haywood, Nicholas _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 1988 Straughn, Devanté _________1
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Rising Stars...(Event  66   Men 800 Meter Run Open)
RS 2:04.98 19272 Simmons, Antonio _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL NT 2045 Goddard-McCarthy, Nathan _________1
TAL NT 1821 Gollop, Favian _________2

Event  67   Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 6:25 PM
Meet Record: 4:43.24 2/22/2020 Layla Haynes

CFT CARIFTA5:02.00
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 11333 Banfield, Ali _________1
EDP NT 11334 Banfield, Hailey _________2
EDP NT 12336 Bourne, Victori _________3
EDP NT 13323 Edghill-Mapp, Skye _________4
EDP NT 14314 Hinds, Kenya _________5
EDP NT 11330 Mcintyre, Laila _________6
EDP NT 15319 Moorjani, Abbigail _________7
EDP NT 15329 Rosemond, Zariah _________8
EDP NT 15136 Simmons, Ashlyn _________9
EDP NT 15322 Waterman, Jakayla _________10
EDP NT 16309 Wood, Nia _________11

Event  68   Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 6:35 PM
Meet Record: 4:07.42 2/21/2015 Jonathon Jones

CFT CARIFTA4:14.00
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 1661 Nurse, Nathaniel _________1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 16317 Armstrong, Fynn _________1
EDP NT 14318 Banfield, Cain _________2
EDP NT 16301 Duncan, Daniel _________3
EDP NT 12331 Gamble, Patrick _________4
EDP NT 12294 James, Micah _________5
EDP NT 14306 Marshall, Isaiah _________6
EDP NT 13327 Mcintyre, Luke _________7
EDP NT 13289 Peretz, Elliot _________8
EDP NT 12332 Renwick-Williams, Zindzele _________9
EDP NT 12293 Wood, Charles _________10

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 12221 Wickham, Amarii _________1

Event  71   Women 1500 Meter Run Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 6:25 PM
Meet Record: 4:25.61 2/22/2020 Sade Sealy

NJR: 4:43.24 2/23/2020 Layla Haynes
CFT CARIFTA4:55.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 18288 Gittens, Alyssa _________1

EDP NT 35320 Pipe, Carlie _________2
EDP NT 18307 Seale, Shonte _________3
EDP NT 15322 Waterman, Jakayla _________4

Event  72   Men 1500 Meter Run Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 6:35 PM
Meet Record: 3:59.74 2/20/2016 Jonathon Jones

NJR: 3:53.90 3/31/1992 Lennox Ellis
CFT CARIFTA4:03.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CP NT 15148 Johnson, Kamari _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 17132 Greaves, Kimani _________1
EDP NT 16116 Morris, Aaron _________2
EDP NT 22129 Williams, Rick _________3

Event  73   Women 3000 Meter Run Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 5:20 PM
Meet Record: 10:36.37 2/23/2020 Layla Haynes

NJR: 10:36.37 2/23/2020 Layla Haynes
CFT CARIFTA11:00.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
EDP NT 11333 Banfield, Ali _________1
EDP NT 11334 Banfield, Hailey _________2
EDP NT 11330 Mcintyre, Laila _________3
EDP NT 15319 Moorjani, Abbigail _________4
EDP NT 35320 Pipe, Carlie _________5
EDP NT 15322 Waterman, Jakayla _________6

Event  74   Boys 3000 Meter Run Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 8:10 PM
Meet Record: 9:15.62 2/17/2008 Matthew Wright

CFT CARIFTA9:30.00
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

EDP NT 16317 Armstrong, Fynn _________1
EDP NT 14318 Banfield, Cain _________2
EDP NT 12331 Gamble, Patrick _________3
EDP NT 13327 Mcintyre, Luke _________4
EDP NT 13289 Peretz, Elliot _________5
EDP NT 12332 Renwick-Williams, Zindzele _________6
EDP NT 12293 Wood, Charles _________7

Event  79   Girls High Jump Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:30 PM
Meet Record: 1.65m 2/24/2007 Jamiyla Jordan

CFT CARIFTA1.65m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Proformers Track Club
PRO NH 14211 Bruce, Destinee _________1
PRO NH 13212 Orford, Kiami-Rae _________2
PRO NH 14208 Scantlebury, Shaziya _________3
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Event  80   Boys High Jump Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 1.96m 2/22/2009 Kemar Jones

CFT CARIFTA1.95m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Extreme Velocity Track Club...(Event  80   Boys High Jump Under 17)
EXV 1.40m 16362 Crichlow, Isaiah _________1

Rising Stars
RS 1.70m 16267 Blair, Micah _________1
RS 1.63m 16266 Hoyte, Travis _________2

Event  83   Women High Jump Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:30 PM
Meet Record: 1.74m 4/29/2005 Tamisha Carvelho

NJR: 1.88m 5/17/2003 Desiree Crichlow
CFT CARIFTA1.70m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Talons Track & Field Club

TAL NH 1728 Jones, Shakenya _________1

Event  84   Men High Jump Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 2.20m 2/20/2011 Therold Murray

NJR: 2.20m 4/14/2001 Damon Thompson
CFT CARIFTA2.05m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
TAL 1.70m 1731 Mayers, Tylan _________1

Event  87   Girls Long Jump Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 5.81m 2/20/2011 Akela Jones

CFT CARIFTA5.55m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite Distance Programme
EDP ND 15298 Jones, Ebony _________1
EDP ND 15303 Nicholls, Saraya _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 12210 Chase, Azaria _________1
PRO 3.95m 16219 Edwards, Sian _________2
PRO 4.03m 14223 Husbands, Kyeshea _________3
PRO 3.85m 13212 Orford, Kiami-Rae _________4
PRO ND 14208 Scantlebury, Shaziya _________5
PRO 3.94m 15213 Williams, Zarina _________6

Event  88   Boys Long Jump Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:30 PM
Meet Record: 6.47m 2/25/2017 Robert Ewart

CFT CARIFTA6.75m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 5.85m 16347 Clarke, Makai _________1

Quantum Leap
QL 6.59m 1579 Massiah, Aaron _________1

Rising Stars
RS 6.26m 16267 Blair, Micah _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 6.32m 1624 Haynes, Teon _________1

Event  91   Women Long Jump Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 6.28m 2/19/2012 Akela Jones

NJR: 6.55m 5/22/2014 Akela Jones
CFT CARIFTA5.80m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 19130 Greaves, Zariah _________1
Extreme Velocity Track Club

EXV 4.64m 17354 Holder, Niobe _________1
EXV 4.47m 17357 Nurse, Azariah _________2

Quantum Leap
QL 4.55m 1799 Thomas, Shania _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 3.49m 1320 Gill, Nairobi _________1
TAL 4.15m 1728 Jones, Shakenya _________2

Unattached
Una 5.10m 18111 Mascoll, Alysha _________1
Una 5.31m 20110 Nelson, Misha _________2

Velocity Management
VM ND 1858 Catwell, Kayleigh _________1

Event  92   Men Long Jump Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:30 PM
Meet Record: 7.43m 2/23/2014 Shamar Rock

NJR: 7.84m 6/21/2014 Shamar Rock
CFT CARIFTA7.20m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Extreme Velocity Track Club

EXV 6.14m 19351 Forde, Jadyn _________1
EXV ND 20342 Gravesande, Jahiem _________2
EXV 6.40m 17365 Thompson, Micahyah _________3
EXV ND 18361 Weekes, Azarian _________4

Quantum Leap
QL 6.51m 1775 Dottin, Joshua _________1
QL 6.33m 1886 Scantlebury, Armani _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 6.71m 1914 Clarke, Paul _________1
TAL 5.34m 1731 Mayers, Tylan _________2

Unattached
Una 6.23m 19112 Jones, Wayne _________1

Velocity Management
VM 7.13m 2050 Walcott, Dejuan _________1
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Event  94   Boys Triple Jump Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 15.00m 2/26/2017 Jonathan Miller

CFT CARIFTA14.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Quantum Leap...(Event  94   Boys Triple Jump Under 17)
QL 12.53m 1579 Massiah, Aaron _________1

Event  97   Women Triple Jump Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 11.67m 2/20/2016 Ashantia Phillips

NJR: 12.90m 4/12/2003 Desiree Circhlow
CFT CARIFTA12.30m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
QL 10.86m 1799 Thomas, Shania _________1

Event  98   Men Triple Jump Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 15.36m 2/23/2020 Jemuel Miller

NJR: 15.68m 4/10/1993 Victor Houston
CFT CARIFTA14.80m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Extreme Velocity Track Club

EXV ND 18361 Weekes, Azarian _________1
Unattached

Una 12.89m 18113 Taylor, Jaidan _________1
Velocity Management

VM 12.95m 1852 Butcher-Nurse, Sean _________1

Event  100   Boys Shot Put 4kg Juniors
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:40 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 13143 Walcott, Jayden _________1

Event  101   Girls Shot Put 3kg Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:40 PM
Meet Record: 12.85m 2/17/2018 Shanice Hutson

CFT CARIFTA13.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

EDP ND 15142 Walcott, Kaila _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO 8.82m 16219 Edwards, Sian _________1
Talons Track & Field Club

TAL ND 1610 Austin, Tremellie _________1

Event  102   Boys Shot Put 5kg Under 17
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:40 PM
Meet Record: 16.43m 2/16/2008 John Jones

CFT CARIFTA15.50m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Coleridge and Parry School
CP ND 15150 Bowen, Jadan _________1
CP ND 16159 Johnson, Christopher _________2

Event  103   Girls Shot Put 4kg Under 20
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:40 PM
Meet Record: 12.59m 2/22/2020 Shanice Hutson

NJR: 14.64m 2/5/2006 Keisha Walkes
CFT CARIFTA13.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 17121 Dates, Ryah _________1
Extreme Velocity Track Club

EXV 9.12m 18345 Brathwaite, Ashlee _________1
Rising Stars

RS 9.88m 18260 Phillips, Ronasha _________1

Event  105   Women Shot Put 4kg Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:40 PM
Meet Record: 12.92m 2/22/2014 Ashley Williams

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Unattached

UNA ND 68280 Austin, Janita _________1

Event  106   Men Shot Put 7.260kg Open
Saturday 3/5/2022 - 4:40 PM
Meet Record: 15.50m 2/26/2017 Romario Antoine

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 20126 Nicholls, Raje' _________1
EDP ND 51131 Walcott, Charles _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 10.20m 22344 Beckles, Juquan _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB ND 37227 Beckles, Dwayne _________1

Event  108   Boys Discus Throw 1kg Juniors
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:15 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 13143 Walcott, Jayden _________1
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Performance List

Event  110   Boys Discus Throw 1.5kg Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 45.83m 2/26/2017 Enrique Babb

CFT CARIFTA45.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Coleridge and Parry School...(Event  110   Boys Discus Throw 1.5kg Under 17)
CP ND 16159 Johnson, Christopher _________1

Event  111   Girls Discus Throw 1kg Under 20
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 43.75m 2/24/2019 Shanice Hutson

NJR: 47.48m 6/30/2012 Leah Bannister
CFT CARIFTA39.70m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Rising Stars

RS 25.18m 18260 Phillips, Ronasha _________1

Event  113   Women Discus Throw 1kg Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 42.61m 2/20/2011 Leah Bannister

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Unattached

UNA ND 68280 Austin, Janita _________1

Event  114   Men Discus Throw 2kg Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 50.35m 2/26/2017 Romario Antoine

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 20126 Nicholls, Raje' _________1
EDP ND 51131 Walcott, Charles _________2

Event  117   Girls Javelin Throw 500g Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 46.57m 2/22/2014 Hayley Mathews

CFT CARIFTA37.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

EDP ND 15142 Walcott, Kaila _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO ND 16219 Edwards, Sian _________1
Talons Track & Field Club

TAL ND 1638 Trotman, Janesquith _________1

Event  118   Boys Javelin Throw 700g Under 17
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 61.13m 2/26/2006 Ramon Burgess

CFT CARIFTA57.00m
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Coleridge and Parry School
CP ND 15151 Dallaway, Azarhi _________1

Rising Stars
RS ND 15284 Gittens, R'Jai _________1

Event  121   Women Javelin Throw 600g Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 40.41m 2/22/2020 Viivica Addison

NJR: 47.00m 3/24/2008 Deandra Dottin
CFT CARIFTA39.50m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 17121 Dates, Ryah _________1
Rising Stars

RS 34.34m 20248 Kirton-Browne, Rowland _________1
Unattached

UNA ND 19268 Addison, Vivica _________1
UNA ND 68280 Austin, Janita _________2
UNA ND 17287 Callender, Asabi _________3

Event  122   Men Javelin Throw 800g Open
Sunday 3/6/2022 - 3:00 PM
Meet Record: 74.33m 2/26/2017 Janeil Craigg

NJR: 71.58m 6/10/2012 Janeil Craigg
CFT CARIFTA59.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 28117 Craigg, Janeil _________1
EDP ND 18144 Daniel, Nathan _________2
EDP ND 51131 Walcott, Charles _________3


